We confirm that the conditions specified

under regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) with respect to

exemptions have been duly complied with.

We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed
there from.

Date: July 13, 2024

Place: Mumbai

NOTE:

(*)  In case,  percentage  of shareholding  to  the total  capital  is  different  from  percentage of voting rights,
indicate percentage of shareholding and voting rights separately.

() Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately as well as collectively.

[Signature Pages to follow]

Signed and delivered by

__________________________

Smita Godrej Crishna

Signed and delivered by

Nyrika Holkar

Signed and delivered by

___________________
Freyan Crishna Bieri

Mobile User

Annexure A

Pre and Post Shareholding Pattern of Acquirers, PACs and Transferors in GPL

Shareholding details

Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction

No. of shares

held

% w.r.t  total

share capital

of TC

No. of shares

held

% w.r.t  total

share capital

of TC

(A) Acquirers / Transferee:

  Mr. Jamshyd Naoroji Godrej 0 0.00% 996,600 0.36%

  Mr. Navroze Jamshyd Godrej 16 0.00% 996,616 0.36%

  Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna 0 0.00% 664,400 0.24%

  Mrs. Nyrika Holkar 24 0.00% 664,424 0.24%

  Mrs. Freyan Crishna Bieri 176,628 0.06% 841,028 0.30%

  Sub Total (A) 176,668 0.06% 4,163,068 1.50%

(B) Sellers / Transferor:

  RKN Enterprises  3,986,400 1.43% Nil Nil

  Sub Total (B) 3,986,400 1.43% Nil Nil

(C)

Persons acting in concert with the

Acquirers other than A and B above

and holding shares (Family Members

and Family Trusts through their

trustees):

7,796,226 2.80% 7,796,226 2.80%

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of JNG Family Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of PJG Family Trust )

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

  Ms. Raika Jamshyd Godrej   25 0.00% 25 0.00%

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of The Raika Godrej Family

Trust)

12 0.00% 12 0.00%

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of RJG Family Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Shareholding details

Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction

No. of shares

held

% w.r.t  total

share capital

of TC

No. of shares

held

% w.r.t  total

share capital

of TC

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of Raika Lineage Trust)

1,904,875 0.69% 1,904,875 0.69%

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of NJG Family Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of Navroze Lineage Trust)

2,081,500 0.75% 2,081,500 0.75%

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna, Mr. Vijay

Mohan Crishna, Ms. Freyan Crishna

Bieri and Ms. Nyrika Holkar (Trustees

of SGC Family Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna, Mr. Vijay

Mohan Crishna, Ms. Freyan Crishna

Bieri and Ms. Nyrika Holkar (Trustees

of VMC Family Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna, Ms. Freyan

Crishna Bieri and Ms. Nyrika Holkar

(Trustees of FVC Family Trust)

1,904,888 0.69% 1,904,888 0.69%

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna, Ms. Freyan

Crishna Bieri and Ms. Nyrika Holkar

(Trustees of FVC Children Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna, Ms. Freyan

Crishna Bieri and Ms. Nyrika Holkar

(Trustees of NVC Family Trust)

1,904,888 0.69% 1,904,888 0.69%

Shareholding details

Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction

No. of shares

held

% w.r.t  total

share capital

of TC

No. of shares

held

% w.r.t  total

share capital

of TC

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna, Ms. Freyan

Crishna Bieri and Ms. Nyrika Holkar

(Trustees of NVC Children Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

  Mr. Rishad Kaikhushru Naoroji   30 0.00% 30 0.00%

(D)
Shareholding of Acquirers and PACs

(other than Transferors)
7,972,894 2.87% 11,959,294 4.30%

Annexure B

Shareholding of the acquirer and the seller/s in the TC during the three years prior to the

proposed acquisition

 Number and percentage of shares as depicted in the Statement

showing Shareholding Pattern of the Promoter/ Promoter Group

in terms of Regulation 31(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Year 1

(Period ended March

31, 2022)

Year 2

(Period ended

March 31, 2023)

Year 3

(Period ended

March 31, 2024)

Acquirers

Mr. Jamshyd Naoroji Godrej  Nil Nil Nil

Mr. Navroze Jamshyd Godrej 16 (0.00%) 16 (0.00%) 16 (0.00%)